Wiedemann GmbH · Tel. +49 4841 778-0 · Fax +49 4841 1687 · www.wiedemann-technik.deS
ub
je
ct
 t
o
 t
ec

installation feet every 1,000 mm. Fall 0.6%. Channel available welded, not fl anged, with welded / underwelded channel drain.
Surface grain blasted.
Channel drain 6) – vertical – welded — single-part
Model DN Ø d
[mm]
 B
[mm]
Ø D
[mm]
H9)
[mm]
to
GKR-...
from
GKR-...
RBE DRS-070-E-S 70 75 180 153 280 70-150 -
RBE DRS-100-E-S 100 110 246 218 300 170-250 -
RBE DRS-150-E-S 150 160 310 283 355 220-300 -
Channel drain 6) – horizontal – welded — single-part
Model DN Ø d
[mm]
 B
[mm]
Ø D
[mm]
H9)
[mm]
HRS 9)
[mm]
to
GKR-...
from
GKR-...
RBE DRS-070-E-W 70 75 180 153 265 247 70-150 -
RBE DRS-100-E-W 100 110 246 218 300 289 170-250 -
RBE DRS-150-E-W 150 160 310 283 365 349 220-300 -
Channel drain 6) – vertical – underwelded — single-part
Model DN Ø d
[mm]
Ø D
[mm]
HU
[mm]
to
GKR-...
from
GKR-...
RBE DRS-070-S 70 75 153 161 - 170-250
RBE DRS-100-S 100 110 218 195 - 220-300
RBE DRS-150-S 150 160 283 235 - 320-400
Channel drain 6) – horizontal – underwelded — single-part
Model DN Ø d
[mm]
Ø D
[mm]
HU
[mm]
HRS
[mm]
to GKR-
...
from
GKR-...
RBE DRS-070-W 70 75 153 161 143 - 170-250
RBE DRS-100-W 100 110 218 195 184 - 220-300
RBE DRS-150-W 150 160 283 276 260 - 320-400
6) further nominal widths on request  7) if no data is given the initial depth ID is at least 60 mm  8)  all parts in contact with media in 1.4571 (AISI 316 Ti)
9)valid when ≤ ED 100 mm; when ED > 100 mm H and HRS increase correspondingly  10) see page on channel drains  11) wall anchors not needed
Commercial channel GKR
O